

Enrolled Nurse Accreditation Committee (ENAC)

Enrolled Nurse Accreditation Committee Vacancies

ANMAC is currently seeking:

- a registered nurse academic with current registration and experience in curriculum development for enrolled nurse programs
- a registered nurse clinician with current registration and experience in the education of enrolled nurse students.

Are you interested in

- playing a key role in the work of the Enrolled Nurse Accreditation Committee (ENAC)
- reviewing the outcomes of accreditation assessments undertaken by ANMAC assessment teams in relation to determining whether programs of study for nurses seeking to practise in Australia meet the Enrolled Nurse Accreditation Standards

The Australian Nursing and Midwifery Accreditation Council (ANMAC) helps protect the health and safety of the community by promoting high quality standards for nursing and midwifery program accreditation. ANMAC is responsible for facilitating the development of content for accreditation standards in consultation with our stakeholders and representatives from the professions. ANMAC is also responsible for determining whether programs of study for nurses and midwives seeking to practise in Australia meet the required accreditation standards.

The Enrolled Nurse Accreditation Committee is currently looking for two new committee members. New members will be provided with induction, support and training.

How to apply

Please outline your reasons for applying including your relevant experience in no more than 500 words. Indicate if you are applying as an academic or clinician. Please attach your resume. If you have applied for an ENAC position in the previous six months, we will have your application currently on file, if you are still interested in a position please notify us by email.

Address your expression of interest to the Director Accreditation Services, Dr Margaret Gatling and email to accreditation@anmac.org.au by **Friday 28 June 2019.**

Attachments

Accreditation Committee Terms of Reference

Accreditation Services 14 June 2019